South Carolina

)

Legislature

May 04, 2024, 04:26:56 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2487 (Rat #0413, Act #0381 of 1986) General Bill, By M.S. Gulledge and T.L. Hughston

A Bill to amend Section 23-35-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the sales to and purchases from
nonlicensed jobbers or retailers of fireworks, so as to authorize licensed jobbers to purchase fireworks from a manufacturer or
wholesaler licensed to do business in this State; to amend Section 23-35-130, relating to the manufacture, storage,
transportation, or possession of fireworks, so as to make it unlawful to manufacture, store, transport, or possess fireworks
containing pyrotechnic composition in excess of two grains designed to produce a loud and piercing effect, to make it unlawful
to ship into or through this State or possess, sell, or use any article of fireworks that is forbidden for transportation by the
regulations of the Department of Transportation, and to increase the penalty for violations of this Section; and to amend
Section 23-35-150, relating to the penalties for violating the provisions of Chapter 35 of Title 23, so as to decrease the penalty
for a first offense, to make it a penalty for anyone violating the regulations promulgated by the State Board of Pyrotechnic
Safety, and to provide that a wholesaler, jobber, or retailer, upon third instead of second conviction for violating the provisions

of this Section, must have his license permanently revoked.-amended title
Introduced and read first time HJ-1042
Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1043

02/28/85
02/28/85
05/23/85
05/29/85
06/04/85
06/04/85
06/05/85
06/05/85
06/05/85
06/05/85
06/05/85
06/05/85
06/06/85
06/06/85
06/06/85
03/06/86
03/25/86
03/25/86
04/02/86
04/15/86
04/21/86
04/21/86
04/21/86
05/05/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3450

Objection by Rep. O. Phillips, J. Arthur, Moss & Woods HJ-3611
Objection withdrawn by Rep. J.Arthur & Moss HJ-3854

Objection by Rep. Kirsh HJ-3854

Objection withdrawn by Rep. O. Phillips & Kirsh HJ-3952

Objection by Rep. Huff HJ-3953

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Huff HJ-3953

Amended HJ-3953
Read second time HJ-3953

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3953
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4012

Introduced and read first time SJ

-2895

Referred to Committee on General SJ-2896
Committee report: Favorable General SJ-848

Read second time SJ-1174

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1174
Read third time and enrolled SJ-1392

Ratified R 413

Signed By Governor
Effective date 04/21/86
Act No. 381

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



