May 04, 2024, 04:26:56 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

House

02/28/85

H*2487 (Rat #0413, Act #0381 of 1986) General Bill, By M.S. Gulledge and T.L. Hughston

Introduced and read first time HJ-1042

A Bill to amend Section 23-35-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the sales to and purchases from nonlicensed jobbers or retailers of fireworks, so as to authorize licensed jobbers to purchase fireworks from a manufacturer or wholesaler licensed to do business in this State; to amend Section 23-35-130, relating to the manufacture, storage, transportation, or possession of fireworks, so as to make it unlawful to manufacture, store, transport, or possess fireworks containing pyrotechnic composition in excess of two grains designed to produce a loud and piercing effect, to make it unlawful to ship into or through this State or possess, sell, or use any article of fireworks that is forbidden for transportation by the regulations of the Department of Transportation, and to increase the penalty for violations of this Section; and to amend Section 23-35-150, relating to the penalties for violating the provisions of Chapter 35 of Title 23, so as to decrease the penalty for a first offense, to make it a penalty for anyone violating the regulations promulgated by the State Board of Pyrotechnic Safety, and to provide that a wholesaler, jobber, or retailer, upon third instead of second conviction for violating the provisions of this Section, must have his license permanently revoked.-amended title

02/28/85	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1043
05/23/85	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3450
05/29/85	House	Objection by Rep. O. Phillips, J. Arthur, Moss & Woods HJ-3611
06/04/85	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. J.Arthur & Moss HJ-3854
06/04/85	House	Objection by Rep. Kirsh HJ-3854
06/05/85	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. O. Phillips & Kirsh HJ-3952
06/05/85	House	Objection by Rep. Huff HJ-3953
06/05/85	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Huff HJ-3953
06/05/85	House	Amended HJ-3953
06/05/85	House	Read second time HJ-3953
06/05/85	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3953
06/06/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4012
06/06/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2895
06/06/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-2896
03/06/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-848
03/25/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-1174
03/25/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1174
04/02/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1392
04/15/86		Ratified R 413
04/21/86		Signed By Governor
04/21/86		Effective date 04/21/86
04/21/86		Act No. 381
05/05/86		Copies available